NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and conditions 

contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Purchase Price. GKGSA shall pay to KDWCD the sum of TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

DOLLARS ($250.00) per acre-foot of Water, totaling ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000.00) (“Purchase Price”). The Purchase Price shall be 

paid upon execution of this agreement. 

2. Water. Immediately upon payment of the Purchase Price, GKGSA shall be entitled to 

receive all the Water. KDWCD shall take all actions necessary to ensure GKGSA receives

[...]

upon execution of this Agreement, GKGSA shall be entitled to use all water to which it is 

entitled pursuant to the 24 shares of Share Water, including but not limited to flood water. 

2. Rent. GKGSA shall pay to KDWCD the sum of FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($400.00) per share, for a total of NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($9,600.00) as rent for the shares. GKGSA shall pay this sum upon execution of this 

Agreement, and annually on the anniversary thereof if the right to extend described in 

Section 3 is exercised. GKGSA shall further pay any assessments imposed by 

Consolidated Peoples Ditch Company related to the shares.